

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 253-254 OF 2005 (for prel. hearing)

SMITHA RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH JANARDHANAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice

Stay to continue.

Petitioner is permitted to serve notice at two addresses shown in the cause title.

(Mahabeer Singh)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master