

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 253-254 OF 2005

SMITHA RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH JANARDHANAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.T.K. Deepak,Adv. for  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, list again on 25.9.2006 to enable

the learned counsel to verify as to whether the Annexures are already appended to the counter or not.

(B. Sudheendra Ku

mar)

Registra

r