

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 253-254 OF 2005

SMITHA RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH JANARDHANAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai,Adv.

for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having perused the affidavits filed by the parties we are
of the opinion that an endeavour should be made to get
disputes and differences between the parties resolved through a
mediator. Accordingly, we would request the Executive
Chairman of the Kerala Legal Services Authority, to refer
dispute to a neutral mediator who may be able to mediate and
resolve the disputes between the parties. Let the mediator may
fix the date of hearing and issue notice to the parties
behalf.

Put up after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER