

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 253-254 OF 2005

SMITHA RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH JANARDHANAN

Respondent(s)

(With applications for stay, permission and office report)

Date: 19/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Santahan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

dated It appears that in terms of this Court's order

17.11.2006, Justice R. Bhaskaran, a former Judge of the Kerala High Court, has been appointed as a Mediator. Th

e parties shall appear before him on 27th January, 2007 which,

we are informed, is the date fixed by the learned Mediator.

Put up the matter after six weeks awaiting the report of the learned Mediator.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER